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TRAILER CRANK DOWN SWIVEL JACK STAND INSTRUCTIONS

FITS: DUAL, SINGLE, COMBO, TRIKE, UTILITY
*** TO AVOID DAMAGE TO TRAILER REMOVE JACK STAND WHILE TOWING ***
TOOLS REQUIRED: Socket Wrench with 7/8” Socket or Adjustable. Torque Wrench capable of torqueing to 55 ft. Ib.

PARTS LIST: ¢ Swivel Jack Stand with Caster Wheel e 5/8”USS Washer
e Swivel Jack Stand Mounting Bracket e 5/8” Split Lock Washer
e 5/8”Fender Washer e 7/16” Shoulder Nut with 7/8” Hex Head
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the existing 7/16” lock nut closest to the back of the coupler on the trailer using a 9/16” wrench or socket.

2. Remove the remaining nuts and washers used to secure the safety cable and remove the safety cable.

3. Refer to the diagram to the right and position mounting
bracket over the bolt welded to the coupler from which (
the safety cable was removed. (Install bracket on Rear
bolt furthest from tongue)

4. Refer to the diagram to the right and use the included
hardware in the following order to secure the mounting
bracket: 5/8” USS Washer (large wide washer), then
Safety Cable, 5/8” SAE Washer (Smaller washer), 5/8”
Split Lock Washer and then 7/16” Shoulder Nut with 7/8”
Hex Head.

5. Slide the mounting bracket against the bottom side of the

coupler and tighten the Shoulder Nut. NOTE: The

shoulder nut will pass through the washers and safety
cable to attach to the threaded bolt.

Torque the shoulder nut to 55 ft. Ib.

Refer to the pictures below for the finished installation of

the mounting bracket.
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If you have any questions please give us a call and thank you for choosing Kendon Stand-Up™ Trailers and Lifts.
Ph. 714-630-7144 | 800-847-8618 | www.kendonusa.com





